WATTSTOPPER®
DIGITAL LIGHTING MANAGEMENT
Description
The LMCT-100-2 Wireless Configuration Tool is a handheld tool
for advanced remote configuration of any Wattstopper Digital
Lighting Management (DLM) system. The tool enables system
and device modifications via pushbutton, without ladders or

Configuration Menus
LMCT-100-2 Handheld Remote with Menu Screens Dimensions
Ordering Information
Catalog # Description
LMCT-100-2 Wireless Configuration Tool with USB
LMCT-100-2-U Wireless Configuration Tool with USB, BAA/TAA compliant*
The Home (or Main) menu displays after the
power-up process completes. It contains
information on the battery status and six
menu choices.
The Load Configuration function (also referred to as Push n’ Learn)
enables users to identify load numbers, view and change load parameters
and load bindings to sensors.
S e n s o r  C o n fi g u r a t i o n
L o a d  C o n fi g  ( P n L )
D a y l i g h t i n g  C o n fi g
B u t t o n  C o n fi g u r a t i o n
D i m m i n g  C o n fi g u r a t i o n
    M o re
=B AT
The Daylighting Configuration function enables users to initiate automatic
calibration of the LMLS-400, calibrate the LMLS-500, and adjust setpoints
and other parameters for both photosensors and enter test mode.
The Sensor Configuration function enables users to change sensor
parameters, including time delay and sensitivity, save configurations,
enter test mode and apply saved configurations.
The Dimming Configuration function enables users to customize
parameters for performance and savings. Setting a high level trim below
100% saves energy and increases lamp life.
Load 1 Dim Config
Type: <Dim>
Low Trim: <0%>
High Trim: <100%>
Preset Level:  <Last>
Burn-in Hours: <0>
    SEND    PRIOR    NEXT
*Product is compliant with Buy American Act and
Trade Agreement Act
Load 1 Dim Config
Type: <Switch>
Trip Point:  <51%>
(Trip point alters
when a relay switches
during a fade)
    SEND    PRIOR    NEXT
L M L S - 4 0 0       0 2 9 3 6 1 1 9 3 5
Z o n e  S e t u p
C a l i b r a t i o n
Z o n e  S e t t i n g s
A d v a n c e d  S e t t i n g s
C o n t ro l  M o d e